
#10 Massachusetts (11-4) -vs- #3 Cornell (11-3)
5/13/2006 at Ithaca, N.Y. (Schoellkopf Field)

 
 

 
 
#10 Massachusetts Goals: Andrew Recchione (2); Sean Morris (2); Brian Jacovina (1); Jim Connolly (1); Pat Larmon (1); Clay Stabert (1);
Fred Federico (1); Jamie Yaman (1) 
Assists: Sean Morris (3); Rory Pedrick (1); Clay Stabert (1) 
 
#3 Cornell Goals: Mitchell, David (3); Seibald, Max (2); Pittard, Eric (1); Haswell, Derek (1); Lewis, Casey (1); Boulukos, Joe (1) 
Assists: Seibald, Max (2)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Schoellkopf Field
Penalties: Clay Stabert 1st/07:46; Nathan, Danny 1st/01:25; Brian Danvers 2nd/11:05; Paul Manesis 2nd/08:28; Belisle, Mitch 3rd/13:16;
Jack Reid 3rd/09:41
Officials: Matt Palumb; Brian Abbott; Jason Parks; Tyler Denison

Date: 5/13/2006
Attendance: 5,023

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
#10 Massachusetts 2 2 3 3 10
#3 Cornell 3 1 2 3 9

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
#10 Massachusetts 8 6 12 6 32
#3 Cornell 10 13 6 9 38

Shots On Goal
#10 Massachusetts 4 3 6 4 17
#3 Cornell 5 5 4 5 19

Saves
#10 Massachusetts 2 4 2 2 10
#3 Cornell 2 1 3 1 7

Turnovers
#10 Massachusetts 2 6 4 7 19
#3 Cornell 1 2 5 2 10

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
#10 Massachusetts 3-3 2-3 4-4 3-4 12-14
#3 Cornell 2-2 4-5 3-5 4-4 13-16

Ground Balls
#10 Massachusetts 5 9 13 11 38
#3 Cornell 6 7 6 8 27

Face Offs
#10 Massachusetts 3 4 5 5 17
#3 Cornell 3 0 1 2 6

Extra Man Opportunities
#10 Massachusetts 1 0 1 0 0-2
#3 Cornell 1 2 1 0 1-4



#10 Massachusetts 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 1 Brian Jacovina 1 0 1 4 4 2 1 - -
A 2 Jim Connolly 1 0 1 4 2 1 0 - -
M 3 Brett Garber 0 0 0 3 0 3 1 - -
M 8 Pat Larmon 1 0 1 4 1 1 0 - -

A 10 Clay Stabert 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
D 13 Sean Krygier 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -

D 18 Jack Reid 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 -
1-

01:00
G 23 Doc Schneider 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
A 25 Sean Morris 2 3 5 5 3 1 1 - -

D 28 Brian Danvers 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 -
1-

00:30
4 Rory Pedrick 0 1 1 3 0 2 0 - -

5 Paul Manesis 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
9 Andrew Recchione 2 0 2 3 0 1 0 - -
14 Fred Federico 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
17 Jake Deane 0 0 0 0 11 1 1 17-23 -
19 Jamie Yaman 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 - -
22 Sam Moody 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
24 Tim Balise 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Diogo Godoi 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
31 Matt Carroll 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 Dan Whipple 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 - -

Totals 10 5 15 32 38 19 8 17-23
4-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
23 Doc Schneider 60:00 9 10 W



#3 Cornell 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 5 Pittard, Eric 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -
A 6 Haswell, Derek 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 - -
A 17 Mitchell, David 3 0 3 6 1 0 0 - -

D 25 Nathan, Danny 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
M 27 Lewis, Casey 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 - -
D 33 Pisco, Mike 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -

D 36 Belisle, Mitch 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 -
1-

00:30
M 39 Boulukos, Joe 1 0 1 10 2 2 0 0-4 -
M 42 Seibald, Max 2 2 4 9 2 2 1 2-6 -
G 47 McMonagle, Matt 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -

7 Bush, Dave 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - -
9 Espey, John 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
12 Moyer, Matt 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
13 Vedder, Ethan 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 - -
14 Bartlett, Henry 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
24 Clayton, Brian 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
29 Marchant, Cameron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Schmicker, Tommy 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4-13 -
37 Romero, Rocco 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
40 Gradinger, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 9 2 11 38 27 10 6 6-23
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
47 McMonagle, Matt 60:00 10 7 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By UMASS COR
1st 11:56 Mitchell, David (41) Unassisted 0 1
1st 09:48 Boulukos, Joe (24) Unassisted 0 2
1st 07:31 Mitchell, David (42) (UP) Seibald, Max 0 3
1st 05:43 Sean Morris (27) Unassisted 1 3
1st 03:48 Jim Connolly (14) Unassisted 2 3
2nd 08:55 Pat Larmon (12) Sean Morris 3 3
2nd 07:33 Haswell, Derek (25) Unassisted 3 4
2nd 06:45 Andrew Recchione (19) Rory Pedrick 4 4
3rd 13:41 Sean Morris (28) Unassisted 5 4
3rd 07:09 Lewis, Casey (11) Unassisted 5 5
3rd 06:07 Clay Stabert (15) Sean Morris 6 5
3rd 05:36 Jamie Yaman (14) Sean Morris 7 5
3rd 03:33 Seibald, Max (18) Unassisted 7 6
4th 12:31 Mitchell, David (43) Unassisted 7 7
4th 05:54 Brian Jacovina (7) Unassisted 8 7
4th 05:47 Pittard, Eric (17) Seibald, Max 8 8
4th 05:24 Seibald, Max (19) Unassisted 8 9
4th 03:46 Fred Federico (9) Unassisted 9 9
4th 02:34 Andrew Recchione (20) Clay Stabert 10 9

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 07:46 UMASS Clay Stabert 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
1st 01:25 COR Nathan, Danny 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 11:05 UMASS Brian Danvers 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 08:28 UMASS Paul Manesis 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 13:16 COR Belisle, Mitch 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 09:41 UMASS Jack Reid 01:00 SLASHING


